

Suite 1200 - 9639 137A St. +1-604-501-9985 Surrey, BC Canada

+800-487-9141 Fax: 604-501-9965

@safesoftware safe.com

Subject: Notice of Upcoming Adjustments to the FME Annual Maintenance Model

In recognition of the continued growth and development of our FME product portfolio. we are writing to inform you about adjustments to our Annual Maintenance prices, beginning next year.

Safe Software introduced FME Form and FME Flow in 2023, a comprehensive enterprise integration platform in place of FME Desktop Editions and FME Server. Throughout these enhancements, our Annual Maintenance prices have remained unchanged for over 20 years and no longer reflect our current product offerings.

As of August 1, 2025, all legacy products will be deprecated and updated to FME Form and Flow. To reflect FME's updated value and capabilities, our Annual Maintenance prices will be aligned with the list price of FME Form (formerly FME Desktop) and FME Flow (formerly FME Server).

Annual Maintenance pricing for legacy products will only be available until July 31, 2025. After this date, FME Form and FME Flow Annual Maintenance pricing will apply to all maintenance renewals.

If you have any questions or budgeting constraints, please contact sales@safe.com or your local FME Provider to discuss our flexible and affordable subscription pricing options.

For more information on these modifications, please visit our FAQ page.

## **Craig Vernon**

Chief Business Development Officer Safe Software Inc.